S-S RAFRETAN GRS AT
FrRFEEaTCRNEEE fEfew
YT, 51 |

FIGITHTAGAR 99 § QSR aFafE-50/2035 /55

feusfe/mee @u/aafsi+/afeH )/ aatef/fef/
e/ afeti/ageF/atet e
IIA-SAPIZ T A7 fo78

T *NT |

7w s Master Circular on Schedule of Charges(General Banking).

ToAEE [ o [Reitid TG AET 99 G 39eT/291/ 9T @fE-20/2050/ab SIfTe 8 03-09-20 563X FE I IS
fer=HifE e 7-35 It S0.0b.2028 (MeEEMaster Circular on Schedule of Charges on General Banking fzze=is

1.10nline Charge:

A. IntraDivision (Under the same Division):

I 8 39-09-20%)

Particulars

Online Charges

Cash Deposit, Cash Withdrawal, A/C to A/C Fund Transfer

Free

B. Inter Division (Between Different Divisions):

Particulars

Online Charges

Maximum limit - Un Limited

Up To Tk 1.00 Lac Free
From Tk 1,00,001-2,00,000 Tk 50.00+15%VAT
From Tk 2,00,001-4,00,000 Tk 100.00+15%VAT
Cash Deposit From Tk 4,00,001- 6,00,000 Tk 200.00+15%VAT
From Tk 6,00,001- 10,00,000 Tk 300.00+15%VAT
From Tk 10,00,001- 15,00,000 Tk 500.00+15%VAT
From Tk 15,00,001- 20,00,000 Tk 800.00+15%VAT
Above Tk 20.00 Lac Tk 1000.00+15%VAT
Maximum limit - Tk 5.00 Lac
Up To Tk 50,000.00 Free
Cash Withdrawal From Tk 50,001-2,00,000 Tk 50.00+15%VAT
Above Tk 2.00 Lac Tk 100.00+15%VAT
Maximum limit - Un Limited
Up To Tk 1.00 Lac Free
From Tk 1,00,001-2,50,000 Tk 50.00+15%VAT
From Tk 2,50,001-5,00,000 Tk 100.00+15%VAT
A/C to AJC Fund Transfer From TK 5,00,001-10,00,000 Tk 250.00+15%VAT
From Tk 10,00,001-15,00,000 Tk 500.00+15%VAT
From Tk 15,00,001-20,00,000 Tk 750.00+15%VAT
Above Tk 20.00 Lac Tk 1000.00+15%VAT
Monthly Special Schemes’ Cash(Installment) Deposit / A/C Transfer Free
Brokerage House A/C : Cash Deposit/ Cash Withdrawal / A/C Transfer Free
Agent Banking : Cash Deposit/ Cash Withdrawal / A/C Transfer Free

Division: Means Dhaka Division, Chittgong Division, Kulna Division, Rajshahi Division,
Sylhet Division, Barisal Division &Rangpur Division.

Notes:

T, FFPESTBGTARS 3¢ %16 &ATAET 203 | [T ¢t AfSorer / Onlinedrer TeFwa1 Free NeFHTS BISS T TSy JTA

SJ5 AW IS A |
q, PICFAFAFSIFAGIAAT (/@R ANAIAT BIFl TH0IS ZGIZ TN FACS AR |

o1. Selected Valued 2RIt CF0q SIN-1ZT (FTA/STIF & IAT FEATHF AW ACIHCF PNCARNGTHFFA! THCS |

GBS / ONlingblet TS F4T TS NGFFFS HILGH S TS TS TG HWH FAC A |

ARST-5/Y
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NEY TR (AeTRArser TARIRPTREARIAR 500/-
RICEES PR ICEaIS 1,000/~
TARRG G ETH1fEs 5,000/

S0 | fotIre Rt TARARPTRERIRAT 500/-

[T GAIRIBS A 2,000/-
HRRPG B ereifEs 5,000/-

5.8 GIIST (RFCBCTAE Current Account 300/- (Half Yearly)
Short Notice Deposit 500/- (Half Yearly)
Saving account:
Tk. 0 —10,000/- Nil
Tk10,001-25,000/- Tk.100/- (Half Yeatly)
Tk25,001-2,00,000/ - Tk. 200/-(Half Yeatly)
Tk2,00,000—10,00,000/ - Tk. 250/-(Half Yeatly)
Tk10,00,000/- above Tk. 300/-(Half Yeatly)
e 4t @it =017 ez I 2w foora % &
R 6 S -1 AT

‘R AT e [PITIEre (rE Wk (T AfR6S SACEE IR R QISR A G v 399, 99
Y&rat, 753, CIRAIGSR @ U1 nfsed i Feeeaas Afavre AN, RIS @ FHGII G- PN, T ST PN
RIS, CofF AR FNTO AN, AMF 8 GOSN dGCHE T PN FEFAITAIR FT IR
fesradions e AR 57 GFCAT So/-, ¢o/- @ Soo/- BIFRT (IEN 37 TR 43¢ IRFNT I FEP SN FHCH
fATaf¥e szl (217 TR0 @RI |

15 | S SRR gees: GFE (ST ¢o/-
(932 LIS *RATRA S5 (S Y00/-
FABER CFE )

1.6 | Activation of Dormant FAFEATRIANIT CFCQ v F
Account

17 | Premature Encashment AN CFCQ IS &

1.8 | Account Closing TARARPTRENAR 200/-

- SRERS TR 300/-
TMRREGEGETNfEs 300/-

19 | (5% 93P FFRIANCIAACS (5 IZZA (L ©.00/-

(afe e

110 | Sy R g I IR @ BTG AT SIS TFTow AIETlE, IAPITHI Srer, v F

TR f3F, ST Biet, FCBR Fire= & a1 gzt 5 S F1 e =1 |
1.11 | Balance Confirmation AP @ IS fofere IwE@ 77 e
Certificate T, TIE @ Arieferedn@ §AEd [@HAemIt 100/-
CFCaQ ﬁ ©qd

112 | Solvency Certificate FHRETS! Han 2RI (e feqa 200/-

1.13 Cheque Return = (TACOACT i eI 50/-

114 | fqevam (Beneficiary Owner's Certificate) emiaaics@ 100/-

115 | o emeiamer /Zireaast Payment Instruction 100/-

(Payment Instruction) Cancellation of Payment Instruction 50/-

116 | ¢A-wreia (PO) &7 0-1,000/- 20/-

1,001-1,00,000/- 50/-
1,00,000/- =& 100/-
(- RIS Ta CFea 50/-

117 | feae giws (DD), Gfeifss | 0-1,000/- 20/-
S (TT), Cr3egErea 1,001-1,00,000/- 50/-
(MT) ofe W .3?5 o 1,00,001-5,00,000/- 100/-

) 5,00,001- 10,00,000/- 200/-
10,00,000/-S&< 300/-
DD, TT, MT 351ges 13 difecerm cea 50/-

1.18 Issuance of Duplicate DD/MTDR/other instrument 500/-

1.19 Foreign Currency accounts opening- RFCD, NFCD etc e &
NRB A/C for IPO/BO application 1,000/-

1.20 «@FeBStatement : Monthly statement/ Daily statement 100/-

Aot -3/
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Profit certificate 100/-
121 | WfSfeces/fsfoere Tax/VAT certificate 200/-
Credit/solvency information (local) to 39 party 500/-
Certificate of Inward remittance 200/-
Certificate of purchase/ Encashment of Bond/ Securities 200/-
Duplicate Advice more than 6 month old 300/-
Issue of any other certificate 300/-
Issue of any other duplicate certificate 300/-
Attestation Certificate 300/-
Attestation of Account statement (Any type) 200/-
1.22
Locker Facility : Rent, Security& Key Replacement Cost:
Locker Size Security(Taka) Rent /Year
Large 15,000/- 3,500/-
Medium 12,000/- 2,500/-
Small 10,000/- 2,000/-
Locker Key Replacement Cost :
Area Value of lock Bregking/Open of lock, Total Cost
1.23 Establishment &Conveyance
Branches in Dhaka City 1000/- 1,500/- 2,500/-
Branches outside of Dhaka City 1000/- 2,000/- 3,000/-
.00 | Local Remittance S&¥ bTe : Bangladesh Banks Cheque Issuance fee 250/-
U Stop Payment : Stop Payment instruction on cheque: 100/-
(alfs faoa)
Stop Payment instruction cancellation: 50/-
(aifs T
R Cheque Return : Bounced Cheque drawn on us (Cash, 50/-
clearing or transfer): (efea)
Cheque return unpaid from clearing house: 50/-
(GISAIE)
Q.0 Local Cheque Collection :
Local Cheque Collection under Manual Clearing house: v F
Cheque Collection- where there is no clearing house: W‘Wﬁ/
FAATE 50/-
0.8 Collection of outstation/Local Cheque, 5
Clean bills/Documents (OBC) :
Up to Tk. 25,000 0.20% TAATTF @o/- +AF® (AIBFTHIE/ FATF ¢/-
Tk.25,001 to Tk.1,00,000 0.20% FAATF 500/~ +&FS (AIBFGIE/ FAACF ¢o/-
Tk. 1,00,001 to Tk. 5,00,000 0.5¢% IAATF 200/ +2FS (ABEHIC/ FAITF ¢o/-
Tk.5,00,001to Tk.10,00,000 0.50% IATF A€o/~ +ITATH 3,000/~ +AFS (AABIEAGE/ FAATF ¢o/-
Tk.10,00,001 & above 0.50% IAATF 3,000/~ +IREIH 9,000/~ + FO (AABETEE/
FAACFCO/-
Q€ Standing Instruction (SI) creation charge 100/-(One Time)
S1 for Transfer of Fund btw’n a/cs within same branch v
Sl for Transfer of Fund within city branch 100/-(Per execution)
S for Transfer of Fund btw’n inter city branch 100/- (Per execution)
S| for Transfer of Funds of other banks 100/-(Per execution)
Failure of Sl due to insufficient fund 100/-(Per execution)
Amendment of SI 50/-(Per execution)
Y Auxiliary services :

SMS Alert/ Banking

100/-(Half Yeatly)

Phone Banking

I f&F

ST -9/Y
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2.Schedule of Charges Bangladesh Automated Clearing House (BACH) :

©.00 | i) BACH Service Charge(As per BB Circular): |

Sl | Clearing Amount BB Service | BB VAT(15%) | Branch Service Branch
Type Charge Charge VAT(15%)

1 Regular Less than 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Value 50000 tk

2 Regular Greater than 50000 & 6.96 1.04 1.74 0.26
Value less than5 lac

3 Regular Greater than 17.40 2.60 4.35 0.65
Value 5Lac

4 High Greater than 43.48 6.52 8.70 1.30
Value 5 Lac

3.ii) RTGS Service Charge& VAT Transaction:
F) RTGS Service Charge So0/-( 1T bb.5Y/- + J5 39.08/-).
<) FFFET QITeF @ RTGS Service Charge Free.

3.iif) BACH Service Charge& VAT Transaction:

) @ AT (5, (-W6, ez mifiBeneficiary/Deposit A/C @ 7k7&® 74, T 7 %@ Head Office

T[S GBI O @i Jus AfST 51e + S5¢% it Fox 74 127 |

) (@ I (5, (A-STGH, ey i Wire MR @ O7 AR (G Gl A SR (W6 ({0 T AMGA bIe 43R 3¢ % A
OGS S (A |

) @ T 5, (A-SCT, TG-Sz Sl 1T 0 AR T (7 96T (eq 728 1414 5% Are(Bank Charge)

(AT SYN@ GO IILF T TS ST BIet @R 3¢ % 208 OFiG F6 TS A |

8) (@ 3% Instruments return R8TF IR 3R Beneficiary/Deposit A/C#¥ Balance 7T ¥ AfSH biet € 3¢% SIiG T
4 7T TFL ECHE Instruments BaECE (FFe TR T ANSH 516 +5¢% THIG AR F1R (AF AL FACO TJ |

B) P (RO TR 2ifed AT (1 ¢ bieiea [Reidice el seersia e Srmeey ) R (6%, TS0 et «ar B et/
cirer ey e Reifice e e (5 iR siee Siees A |

3.Schedule of Charges ofAIBLMaster Card (Debit Card ) :

| 8.00 | AIBL Master Card (DebitCard):

Sl ChargeType Charge
1 Issuance Fee(Lyear) Free
2 RenewalFee 500.00
3 CardReplacement Fee(Lost/DamagebyCardholder) 300.00
4 PINReplacement Fee 100.00
5 LostCardreplacement(Lostbycourier) Free
6 Cardreplacement:
7 Damage Card replacement (Faulty Card, under the possession of CardDivision) Free
8 ATMtransactionatAIBLATMs Free
9 Balanceinquiry atAIBLATM’s Free
10 Mini-statementrequestsatAIBLATM’s(Printlast5 Transactionsoftheaccount) Free
1 ATMTransactionat NPSBnetwork ATM’s 15.00
12 Balanceinquiry atNPSPnetwork ATM’s 5.00
13 ATMTransactionatMasterCard NetworkATM’s (Debit card) 40.00
14 Balanceinquiry atMasterCard Network ATM’s (Debitcard) 5.00
15 Perdaytotalcashwithdrawal byDefault 50,000.00
16 UponRequestmaximumlimit perday(Highrecommendationrequired /
Abnormalsituationfor VIPclients) 80,000.00
17 Highestwithdrawal atsingle transaction 20.000.00
18 No. of ATMusagesperday(Cash withdrawal , .
FundTransfer, Balancelnquiry,etc.) 6 Times
19 No. ofIncorrectPINentry(Cardwill blockbysystem .
afterenter3™ wrongPINtry) 3 Times
20 No. ofPINchange perday(Maximum) 2 Times

AT - 8/Y
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| 8.00 ‘ Schedule of Charges of AIBL La-Riba Islamic Credit Card:

S| Service Silver Gold Platinum Remarks

1 Annualfee(PrimaryCard) Tk.500 Tk.1000 Tk.1500

2 Annualfee(1SupplementaryCard) Free

: é\;‘r’;‘z:sjv(::;f”pp'eme”tary Tk.500 Tk.1000 Tk.1500

4 MonthlyMaintenancefee Tk.570

5 MonthlyServiceCharge Free | Tk.600 | Tk.1400

6 FileMaintenanceFee Tk.500

7 Cardreplacementfee Tk.300 | Tk.400 | Tk.500

8 CashAdvanceLimit 30%

9 Cashwithdrawalfee atAIBLATM Upto30%olimit.Forea

Tk.150 ch transaction,

10 Cashwithdrawalfee atOther transaction ticketsize
thanAIBLATM Tk.170 wouldbeTk.20,000/-

11 StatementRetrievalfee Tk.300 Within6é Months.

12 PinReplacementFee Tk.200

13 MinimumPayment 5%

14 CertificateCharge Tk.100

15 SMSAlert Free

16 AutoBillPay Free

| ¢.00 | Service Charge Product wise(AIBL La-Riba Islamic Credit Card):

Limit/ Service name Monthly Maintenance fee Service Charge TotalCharge
Silver- upto 50 thousand Tk.570 0 Tk. 570
Gold- upto 1 lac Tk.570 Tk.600 Tk. 1170
Platinum- upto 2 lac Tk.570 Tk.1400 Tk. 1970
Platinum 1+ - upto 3 lac Tk.570 Tk.2400 Tk. 2970
Platinum 2+ - upto 4 lac Tk.570 Tk.3400 Tk. 3970
Platinum 3+ - upto 5 lac Tk.570 Tk.4400 Tk. 4970
Platinum 4+ - upto 6 lac Tk.570 Tk.5400 Tk. 5970
Platinum 5+ - upto 7 lac Tk.570 Tk.6400 Tk. 6970
Platinum 6+ - upto 8 lac Tk.570 Tk.7400 Tk. 7970
Platinum 7+ - upto 9 lac Tk.570 Tk.8400 Tk. 8970
Platinum 8+ - upto 10 lac Tk.570 Tk.9400 Tk. 9970

Notes:

1. Primary Card Annual Fee will be waived if total number of transaction is 18 or above over the year.

2. 2" Supplementary Card & Onward Annual Fee will be waived if total number of transaction (for each card) is 18 or above over the year.
3. Monthly Maintenance Fee and Service Charge will be applicable if customer does not pay total bill.

4. Collection and File Maintenance Fee will be applicable if customer does not pay minimum due on time.

5. Cash Advance Limit is up to 30% of limit. For each transaction, transaction ticket size would be BDT 20,000.

6. Platinum product is divided into several tiers. Respective fees and charges would be applicable according to tier structure.
7.The Schedule of Charges are subject to change as per bank policy/regulatory guideline.

8.15% VAT will be charged where applicable.

9.All Charges are in BDT.

et - ¢fv
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Vv.Schedule of Charges Agent Banking:

ISAER GFE qUSCBANGS (AR CFCE | S (I GTECBIANSS (TR 0
aFTCT (A &g 53
oV T (SIEHTED () & mﬁ;_%’)%
T TSI (NSHET (ATF) &g ngi?jg;go%
ST 3G ]-S TSI (¥R (ATH) & -
GRS 519 0.50%
e & (TTST S0/-5F)

GIFIST (AETBere 200/- (FTSAGHT) -
GIFGT (AEAGHGTC 200/- (FTSAGHT)
OFTCT (AT $00/- (TSI
(TRBFIC 2wl ¢o/- (YYAI=T) &o/-
(bFIZEMIT afsrst o/- BT _
@GR o awe &3 53
AL & &
BTferb e ¢/-, So/-, 53/- /-, So/-, 53/-
S GBS &5 55
BarBaw & 55
G 500/-(IFFY, 5Y/-+SF5 3©.08/-) 500/-(ITFbY, 5Y/-+SJIG H9.08/-)
GIITT EZTENE (5e770) 200/~ + ©fiG(Half Yearly) -
GITT (VBB (GTATT) 200/~ + ©fiG(Half Yearly) -

0,000/- JTBF -

50,000/~ (/TF 2¢,000/- *KS
GFITT ZFHTRE (7265 @o/- +9516(Half Yearly) )

3¢,000/- @AGIF

00/~ +91i6(Half Yearly) i
R fEITeIMNZIT GG =e & 5
fafcmfaead (91ax3) &g &3
Rfvcarifread (3) &g &3
ffeeram (97awz) 55 53
fafermeretmr () &g 55
S BTe T TP (LTSS LCATET T TP [TLITOHIS LTATEy

Notes:

i)PSSeT o BITErT @3 ARCHT ZIeT Ao F© A SIfeTdl 7 ¥ WICPT LT BT, T *1, T @ qrers JRfAR NGB Fed
TR BT/ (QITE @R WL ST TRET (@ (I @ ai¥f F08 A |
i) cafre/gFife e Aege @FAbIe/ s/ Haeicars F41 I = |
iii)2fsq%q vo T ¢ wy e Siftrday (FAPiefars) ISR (FE-Erme ¢ SREf-gm) @ifresre/fw/
FEH SIfeTRT I IS (2 FACe T(A |
IV)5Te/ /SRR (I RS 20 WRFIF ©IT T T LA 2L ST, FI5eT #1T, T2 8 et TS SISO FJ0d
A BT/ @0 v qIRSTEIPTIE 2 F0s I A7Teea el alfdfy @ [ifs ot & orafes v 27 |
V) Zreiid wifege KRl - s5/2005, 05/2050, 55/2050, 90/2050, 03/2054, 05/205, 09/205s 8 RERFAHE AFe=
B M- 03/20%0 @@ FEEA TR AMX® FAT AT | OF, 20 e q=ea 16l @ Account Maintenance Fee smm
TGS RRPE AR EHRAR- 25/2038 7 AR IR0+ AR |
Revised Schedule of Charges(General Banking)20.06.2021 S1f{¥ (A& SRR | @ KA @I B0 ST LT LA
FIEIBRIE QISRNEE= fEfe*TT @I T &) SIear< F47 20 |
(Wt

( 3 *1eTS FIAIN)
it o121 (eifres

2Tl - bfY

(CI=ITw Fifv, @ fra)
fCyafe qefiare



-SRI GHANGE
TG fefexT
YT, BT |
a3 GO39 /2F/ 9T af6/2033/2EH IR 8 Wo-0b-2033

TCQafe /e @e/«asfef/2fet/qatef/ e/
GHafSfor/afe /g ates R
S-S RAIFR I T

SR | Revised

fezw sMaster Circular on Schedule of Charges on Investment.

TS REERIET ITeReRrEAREa 72-5d ifatd: So.0u.2025Master Circular onSchedule of
ChargesareitaaSchedule of Charges on Investmentf~zze=r 3

T‘T e —- T

> Investment Processing Fee: | ¥) ¢o.oo =T 513l #14@ fRf~canears ¢rea TgaFe

R ®o. ¢ 0 %, S 4F
3¢,000/- B

) ¢o.00 % BIFE W¥P Ri@ICR g TgaIge RiNRETdmHo.90%,

SA{EF 20,000/- BIF |

Notes:
i Investment Processing Fee will be applicable for Project Finance and Working Capital

Investment ((New/Renew/Enhancement),HPSM (New / Enhancement/Baim-RE) Schemes
and CMSME Sector clients except Agriculture.

ii. Processing Fee will not be applicable for Case to Case L/C, 100% Margin L/C,UPAS L/C, Time
Extention(HPSM/ Working Capital), Quard against MTDR/ Deposit Schemes.

iii. Fess will also be applicable on Reschedule/ Restructure/Extention of Maturity of
Investment.

iv. Any other cost incurred related to investment processing, documentation, recovery or legal

issues to be recovered from the client at actual basis.

V. 15% VAT is applicable on all Processing Fee.

2 | Investment Application Fee | Free

© Reschedule/Restructure Fee :

) PO, VR, T ¢ NARGBeRe(CMSME) bk FEete 4o
AN/ AT (FT@ et ST/ AFgeiferaet/mefomfr(Loan Processing/ Free
Reschedule/Restructure Fee)Zesifn SIt (@A /bret/FRHaemiRs= e |
%) FOT@TaTR 8 FRATSITSOATIAT QTS A ST/ T Afaeed®o.2¢ % |
cRarmseTeRae/efomtr(Reschedule/Restructure Fee) I-m s 0.2¢% SHEF 0,000/~ BIFT |
VAN, SEAFTATAT do,000/- FIFRAALGFICI |

8 Documentation Fee, CIB Charge ,Stamp Charge, Legal and Valuation Fee At Actual

FLTIENZ T (IR CREFRIER o (Ffenbe,
iR, SHoke/gerfese, JFfmmReg@mTrem @ @R sfefie Free
(PITBIG /135 /A= VIR AR |

Y Early Settlement Fee :

T) GRS TGS JRORAANME (e =t Afeeiees e @
(crmifafacari/HPSM One Time Settlement -93 (F(a &1%T T0J | RfEICRPTE® 0.¢0%
(FBrERETRTS®)
) T, V@ 8 FY ACoMe T qIeasNEmRifeIe[N@m e ¢Fa Free
crmeifes = s cwF@Early Settlement Feeremg=iremaaic |

q sreepBIEfcaeTinvestment Processing, Early Settlement ,

Reschedule/Restructure Fee Free

Notes:

i) PESeTSIRBItErTae FECT R S SIfeThl ¥ ¥ RGBT, HFTTT, TR 6 QTer FRIFRACTH7TICRA
TR FIC/ I (@I GIDITFASEIALLT (@ (I @ AT |
i) fvs/asfrofmRiRee @ ore/ e/ A=A |

SR
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iii)2fea=d wo T @ w0y ferma St (FAFRfefers) RSTRRNTR (SE3-rm ¢ wgfi-g) @ifresrs/fr/
FHETOITRIRIEITA JFILF (@RAFACORA |
iV)oTe/Rp/ M (AR TRETNRIAFOIR T T FRCFALLTRT, TR, ST 8 Grers FIRRSCHETs TR
TR BT/ QTS AW @3 ST R BT TS ST T yiefFeafify ¢ ffeReriaoizesarezd |
V)Ere wifige Remaffemaame- s5/2005, 05/2050, 35/2050, ©0/2050, 03/2054, 05/205, 09/205s 8 eI
BRI 03/30%0 & ARFTRMIRTSFAIRCACE | ©F, 035 AfesReramefifEn@aAccount Maintenance Fee s
RGN HATEHIGER TEABRTR- 25/2033 QIR A |
« R (I BT QTS AL PR TR AT NITRG T F T @I MCre S Sy SIeard w1 ZC |

e (1

( G *eTS FIAIN) (TR T, 9T h1a)
Frfeaa o2 eifres Byl vehars
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TR T e PiASE +88 02 44550005
Al-Aratah !-.L}mi Bank Limited ) infoizai-arafahbank cam
oty W © waw.al-aptahbane con
€ A-Aatah Tower, 63 Purana Paftan, Uhara
Instruction Circular No: AIBL/HO/IBW/FTOD/ 2022/01, International Banking Wing
Date: 13-06-2022 Foreign Trade Operation Division
Head Office
The Manager
Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.
All Branches

Sub: Revised Schedule of Commission and Charges related to Foreign Exchange Business Transactions
(Excluding VAT) of our Bank.
Muhtaram

As-salamualikum

We like to inform to all concern that considering the prevailing market demand and to remain competitive, the
Management of the Bank has been pleased to revise the existing Schedule of Commission and Charges related to Foreign
Exchange Business Transactions (Excluding VAT) of our Bank with immediate effect.

The Schedule of Commission and Charges has mentioned rate in the form of ranges in some cases. In that case
commission/charges to be realized at the highest ranges if not otherwise fixed by the Head Office Sanctioning Authority.

The usual VAT will be realized as per instruction of NBR as well as Financial Administration Division (FAD) of AIBL,
HO time to time.

The applicable VAT on all commission/charges related to import, those are deductible from beneficiary account/bill
value/counterpart will be treated as including in respective amounts of commission/ charges mentioned in this Instruction
Circular.

If L/C value increased by amendment the L/C opening Commission on increased value will be realized at least for First
Quarter from the date of amendment and part thereof for subsequent Quarter if any.

If L/C opened with (+/-) tolerance option, the L/C Opening Commission will be realized for one quarter on tolerance
amount at the time of Lodgement/Payment.

If in any case client settled UPAS L/C payment at Sight basis without availing UPAS facility the Acceptance Commission
will not be applicable on L/C applicant.

All charges those are mentioned in USD and will be realized from L/C applicant; the prevailing BC Selling rate of
transaction date will be applicable.

The revised Schedule of Commission and Charges is enclosed herewith (06 pages) for strict compliance and displaying the

same in the easily visible place to bring the notice of all concerns.
This Circular will supersede all the previous circulars issued in this respect.

For any quarries/clarifications please feel free to contact with Head Office, Foreign Trade Operation Division (FTOD) of
International Banking Wing (IBW).

Ma-assalam,
Yours Faithfully,

Wi

(Muhammed Nadim FCA)
Deputy Managing Director & CFO
Phone+88-02-44850028

Enclose: Schedule of Commission and Charges (06) pages




Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.
International Banking Wing

Head Office, Dhaka

Schedule of Commission and Charges related to Foreign Exchange Business Transactions

(Excluding VAT)

A. Import:
i Nature of Transactions/Services Description g
No Rate of Commission/Charges
L/C Opening Commission
1 | i) Cash L/C (Sight) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
ii) Cash L/C (Sight) for 100% cash Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.25%
security First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
iii) Cash L/C (usance) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.50%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
iv) Inland Back to Back L/C (sight) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
v) Inland Back to Back L/C (usance) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
vi) Foreign Back to Back L/C (sight) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
vii) Foreign Back to Back L/C Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
(usance) First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
viii) Import from EPZ (cash L/C sight) | Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
ix) Import from EPZ (cash L/C usance) | Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
x) Import from EPZ (BB L/C sight) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
xi) Import from EPZ (BB L/C usance) | Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
xii) Other L/C Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
Minimum charge Tk. 1000/-
2 L/C Transmission:
i) By SWIFT SWIFT At Actual
ii) By Courier a) Within the Country At Actual
b) To India At Actual
¢) Other Location At Actual
iii) By Mail (Postage) a) Within the Country At Actual
b) Other Country At Actual
3 L/C Amendment: a) Amendment charge Tk. 750/-

b) If value increased:
commission to be realized at the
rate mentioned in SL —1 on
increased value

As Applicable in SL. No. -1

c) If time extended: commission
to be realized at the rate as
mentioned in SL —1 for extended
period.

As Applicable in SL. No. -1

d) If beneficiary or beneficiary’s
address is changed (within the
same country)

Tk. 750/-
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Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.

contact/LCAF (without opening L/C)

International Banking Wing
Head Office, Dhaka
il{'; Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
4 | Transmission of L/C Amendment:
i) By SWIFT SWIFT Charge At Actual
ii) By Courier a) Within the Country At Actual
b) To India At Actual
¢) Other Location At Actual
iii) By Mail (Postage) a) Within the Country At Actual
b) Other Country At Actual
5 | Add Confirmation Charge (Including i) Arrangement Commission Nil - 0.20% flat
May Add): Mini. Tk. 1,000/- (except Nil commission)
ii) Local Confirmation 0.10% - 0.20% flat
Mini. Tk. 1,000/-
iii) Foreign Bank’s Charge (In At actual plus arrangement commission as per SL.
case of Applicant’s Account) No. i)
6 | Acceptance Commission on BB Bills a) Each quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
and Cash L/C (deferred) Bills First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent
including refinance period by Quarter, Mini. Tk. 1000/-
OBU/Other Bank/FI :
7 | Re-imbursement/Payment i) Arrangement of payment (On bill value)
Arrangement Fee; to be realized from - Up to USD 50,000.00: USD 50.00
Bill Value (Local/Foreign) [if relevant - From USD 50,001.00 to USD 100,000.00:
clause incorporated in the LC] USD 75.00
- Above USD 100,000.00: USD 100.00
ii) Transmission of Re-
imbursement authority/ payment
instruction by SWIFT (cl:m):'ges on o Aerd
Applicant/Beneficiary)
iii) Foreign Bank’s charge in case | At actual
of opener’s account
Document Retirement Charge/ i) On Cash Payment/ FC Held Tk. 1,000/-
Endorsement charge for clearance of ii) On Post Import Facility 0.10% - 025% to be charged, Maximum
goods: (Excluding Back to Back Local | (MPI/MPI-TR) Tk. 5,000/- per docs.
8 L/C) ek, iii) Against UPAS 0.05% Max. Tk. 5,000/- Min. Tk. 1,000/-
-If UPAS facilities and HPSM iv) Against HPSM/ HPSM in FC | 0.10% Max. Tk. 5,000/- Min. Tk. 1,000/~
facilities both are availed against same ["y) EDF Tk. 2,000/- per case
LC then only one charge will be
imposed.
9 | Correspondence Charges At Actual
(Foreign Part):
10 | Collection of Bill of entry from local At actual +
port authority Tk. 300/- (Per bill)
11 | Cost of Stationery for L/C opening - L/C Application : Tk. 100/- + Stamp
Charge at Actual
- LCAForm : Tk. 100/-
- IMP Form : Tk. 100/-
- Other Agreement & Charge Documents: Tk. 100/
+ Stamp Charge at Actual
12 | Collection of suppliers credit Report Credit Report Suppliers Company Charges are
At actual + applicable TAX & VAT (as per Income
Tax Ordinance-1984, Section-56) +
Collection Charge: Tk. 500/-
13 | Discrepancy Charge i) Payment of Discrepant Bills -Up to USD 10,000 charger is USD 30
(Including VAT) -From USD 10,001 to USD 50,000 charge USD 50
-Above USD 50,000 Charge is USD 100
-SWIFT Charge at actual
14 | Issuance of Shipping Guarantee / NOC | Per Guarantee Shipping Guarantee up to USD 50,000 charge Tk.
(If shipping guarantee is issued 1000/-
retirement charge and payment Shipping Guarantee above USD 50,000 charge Tk.
instruction charge to be realized with 2000/
shipping guarantee charge) NOC for land Port and Air Port Tk. 1000/-
15 | Legal Fees: In case of suit filed by At actual
foreign Bank/supplier
16 | Renewal of IRC/ERC Govt. fee + Tk. 500/-
17 | Loss of LCAF from the custody ofthe | For Each Set of LCAF Tk. 500/-
client
18 | Import processing fees under firm Commission Nil to 0.40% First/Per Quarter and part thereof,

Minimum Tk. 500/- (except Nil commission)
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SL

No Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
19 | Charges for inward documentary @ 0.10% to 0.25% First Quarter and part thereof for
collection without L/C subsequent Quarter, Minimum Tk. 1000/-
(Against Govt./Special permission)
20 | Payment charges against Import On Bill Value:
through LCAF/Buy-Sale Agreement/ up to USD 5,000 charge USD 20
Payment charges against Inward above USD 5,000 charge USD 50
collection documents without L/C:
21 | Cancellation of L/C NIL
SWIFT Charge: At Actual
22 | Accepted Bills Maturity Extension a) Charge a) Tk. 1,000/- per Bill
Processing Charge b) SWIFT b) At Actual
¢) Acceptance Commission for | c) As per L/C Acceptance Commission,
extended period Minimum Tk. 1,000/-
23 | Handling of EDF Loan Maturity BDT 1,000/- per Bills
Extension
24 | Arranging Buyers’ Credit/UPAS from | Arrangement Fee Up to USD 100,000: $50
other bank/OBU (will be realized at the Above USD 100,000: $100
time of opening L/C)
25 | Arranging Refinancing from other Arrangement Fee Up to USD 100,000: $50
Bank/OBU (will be realized at the time Above USD 100,000: $100
of issuing Acceptance)
26 | Arrangement Fee against Import Bills | Arrangement Fee in BDT As per negotiation up to @2.50% of Accepted value
Discounting under UPAS/ Buyer’s
Credit from AIBL OBU
27 | Processing of application for obtaining | charge Tk. 1,000/-
permission from Bangladesh Bank to (per case)
remit fund for Advance Payment
against import of goods/service (Above
regulatory limit)
29 | Processing of Bangladesh Bank Processing Fee Tk. 5,000/-
Approval for Long Term Investment in
FC
30 | Arrangement Fee against Long Term Arrangement Fee in BDT Up to USD 1 Million Tk. 5,000/-
Financing in FC from own OBU Above USD 1 Million to 10 million Tk. 10,000/-
Above USD 10 Million Tk. 20,000/-
31 | Commission for advance payment Tk. 500/-
(applicable for advance payment
against Letter of Credit)
32 | Re-use of Collected Credit Report For each client Tk. 2,000/- per credit report
33 | Certification of Import Documents for Tk. 500/- per Documents
Customs assessment purpose only
34 | LC Payment by creating forced | Processing charge -Up to USD 50,000 charge Tk. 2,000/-
investment ie. Baim BB - USD 50,001 to USD 100,000 charge Tk. 4,000/-
Bills/MIB/MPI/TR etc. (if applicable) -Above USD 100,000 charge Tk. 5,000/-
35 | Issuance of Import performance Tk. 500 per certificate

Certificate




Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.

International Banking Wing

Head Office, Dhaka
B. Export:
SL 2 . sy
No Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
1 | Advising of Foreign Bank’s Export L/C | i) Client Tk. 750/-
ii) Non Client Tk. 750/-
2 | Advising of Amendment of Export L/C | i) Client Tk. 750/-
ii) Non Client Tk. 750/-
3 | Transfer of Export L/C/Amendment i) Export L/C Tk. 750/-
ii) Transfer of Amendment of Tk. 750/-
export L/C
4 | Advising of Inland export L/C: i) Client Tk. 750/-
ii) Non Client Tk. 750/-
5 | Advising of Amendment of Inland L/C: | i) Client Tk. 750/-
ii) Non Client Tk. 750/-
6 | Confirmation to foreign Banks L/C a) Sight L/C 0.10% to 0.40% per Quarter

(Local Charge):

b) Deferred up to 180 days

0.20% to 0.40% per Quarter

¢) Deferred beyond 180 days

0.20% to 0.40% per Quarter

7 | Negotiation/Purchase of Bills i) Foreign bill (sight) -Where Exchange earned through buying and selling on
(FBP/IBP): realization:
Maximum Tk. 500 per document/Bill
s : : -Where Usance Rate is not apply for purchasing Usance
if) Foreign bill (usance) Bill: Wokalatnama Fee @ Oai;lg% for l;very 30 says or
as fixed by the HO Management for time to time/ case to
case basis
8 | Overdue Profit on FBP and IBP Beyond 21 days for sight bill and | Compensation @ 1.00% for every 30 days or as
beyond usance period for usance | per Banks rules
bill
9 | Collection of export Bills i) Export Bill drawn on Banks -Where Exchange earned through buying and Selling on
(Docs sent on collection basis) outside Bangladesh realization: Maximum Tk. 500 per document/Bill
-Where no Exchange earned on realization against
Export LC/Contract: Commission @ 0.15% on bill
value
Minimum Tk. 500
10 | Mailing of export document
i) By Courier a) Within the country At Actual
b) Other country At Actual
ii) By Mail (Postage) a) Within the country At Actual
b) Other country At Actual
11 | Foreign Banks charge on local At Actual+ Tk.500/-
beneficiary account
12 | Issue of Back to Back L/C Certificate Tk. 500/-
13 | Issuance of PRC Tk. 500/-
14 | Issue of Exp/Duplicate Issue/Lost For Each Set Tk. 200/-
15 | Cancellation of Exp For Each Set Tk. 300/-
16 | Duty Drawback Service charge Duty drawback Tk. 2000/- per case
17 | Processing fees of Cash Assistance file | Per File Up to tk. 05.00 Lac: Tk. 2000/~
(if QSCA is not availed). Above 05.00 Lac to 10.00 Lac: Tk. 4,000/-
Above Tk. 10.00 Lac: Tk. 5,000/-
Processing fees of Cash Assistance file | Per File Upto 01.00 Lac: Tk. 3000/-
18 | (if QSCA is availed). Above 01.00 Lac to 05.00 Lac: Tk. 4000/-
Above 05.00 Lac : Tk. 5000/-
19 | Issuance of Certificate relating to bond | Per certificate Tk. 500/-
license, UD, GSP & B/L
20 | Cancellation of Export L/C lien Tk. 700/- &
SWIFT Charge At Actual
21 | Charges for encashment of TT against For advance payment received Tk. 300/-
Export
22 | Extension of Accepted bills Receivable Tk. 500/-
23 | Processing fee in case of re-export of Fee @ 0.15% or minimum Tk. 2,000/- per document
goods
24 | Processing charge for MDB (BDT/FC) Tk. 500/ (per proposal)

case to case proposal
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Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.

International Banking Wing
Head Office, Dhaka
SL . ; A .
No Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
Endorsement charges for export against | Endorsement Charge Tk. 500/- per file
25 | Open account system/Cash in

Advance/Sample Export (Where
documents not forwarded through bank)

Obtaining Negotiation Authority from Processing Charges Tk. 500/-
26 | foreign bank for discrepant bill Foreign Bank Charges At Actual
SWIFT charges At Actual
For claiming Reimbursement against Processing Charges Tk. 200/- per msg.
27 | Export Bill Foreign Bank Charges At Actual
SWIFT charges At Actual
28 | Issuance of Export Tk. 500/- per certificate
performance/transactions Certificate
29 | EXP correction charge in Online Export Tk. 100/- per EXP
Monitoring System (OEMS)
C. Foreign Remittance:
SL : ! i o
No Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
1 | Issue of FDD, FTT, MT Commission -Up to eqv. Tk. 1,00,000/- charge Tk. 100/-
-Eqv. Tk 1,00,001/ to Tk. 5,00,000/- charge
Tk. 200/-
-Eqv. Tk 5,00,001/ to Tk. 10,00,000/- charge
Tk. 300/-
- Above eqv. Tk. 10,00,000/- charge Tk. 500/-
2 | Cancellation of FDD, FTT, MT Tk. 200/- + postage / Swift Charge (at actual)
As per Bangladesh Bank Instruction
3 | Issue of duplicate instrument Tk. 500/- + postage / Swift Charge (at actual)
4 | Issue of T.C @ 1.00% on FC Amount
5 | Issue/Sale of cash F.C Endorsement charge Tk. 200/- for up to USD 500
Tk. 500/- for above USD 500
6 | Collection of F.C draft/cheque i) Within the country @ 0.10% Mini Tk. 500/- Max Tk. 5000/-
ii) From abroad @ 0.10% Min. Tk. 500/- Max Tk. 5000/- +
Postage etc. at actual
7 | Encashment of FDD, FTT, TC at Other than wage earners Tk. 300/-
counter
8 | Encashment Certificate for cash FC and | Charges Tk. 300/- per instance
Others
9 | Transaction of FC account by money Charges Tk. 500/- per transaction
changer
10 | Inward remittance return processing Charge Tk. 1,000/- per instance or eqv. FC
charge (charges will be deduct from
remittable amount)
D. Bank Guarantee:
ilc; Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
1 | Foreign/Local Bank Guarantee Commission 0.40% - 0.50%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent
Quarter
Mini: Tk.1,000/-
2 | BID bonds/Performance bond/counter 0.20% - 0.50%
guarantee/stand by L/C against 100% First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent
counter guarantee of Foreign Quarter
correspondents / Banks Minimum $50.00
3 | BID bond/performance bond /advance 0.20% - 0.50%
payment guarantee fvg. oversees First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent
beneficiary through foreign Quarter
correspondents at request of local client Mini Tk. 2000/-
4 | Processing fee $50.00 - $ 100.00
5 | Postage/Mailing/SWIFT charge At Actual
6 | Charge for encashment of SBLC/ Charge Tk. 500/- (per instance)

Guarantee
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Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.

International Banking Wing
Head Office, Dhaka

E. Charges/Commission of Miscellaneous Foreign Exchange Transaction

ilg Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
I | Issue of C & F Certificate Per Certificate Tk. 500/-
2 | Issue of No Objection Certificate Per Certificate Tk. 500/-
3 | Issue performance certificate/solvency | Per Certificate Tk. 500/-
certificate
4 | Opening of student file Per Case Tk. 2,000/-
plus DD/TT/TC as per schedule
5 | Yearly renewal fees of Student File Yearly Fee Tk. 1,000/-
6 | Issuance of NOC for study purpose Per case Tk. 500/-
7 | Application Processing Fee to i) Buying house and freight Tk. 4000/- per case
Bangladesh Bank forwarder
ii) Indenter Tk. 4000/- per case
iii) Sells commission sending Tk. 4000/- per case
abroad on behalf of local
seller/exporter
8 | Printing & stationery Tk. 500/-
9 | Enlistment of C& F Agents & Enlistment fee Tk. 10,000/-
International Courier Up-gradation fee Tk. 5,000/-
Renewal fee Tk. 10,000/-
10 | Issuance FC Balance confirmation Tk. 500/-
/Encashment certificate
11 | Credit Information on local Atrequest of Local Bank Tk. 1000/-
firm/companies Atrequest of Foreign Bank USD 50.00
12 | Processing of application of remittance Tk. 500/- + Applicable SWIFT charge
of profit / dividend.
13 | Payment of indenting Tk. 500 + Applicable SWIFT Charges
commission/technical knowhow
fees/royalty etc.
14 | A/c maintenance fee of Indenting, Fist time Tk. 3000/-
Buying House, Freight Forwarding Renewal Tk. 2,000/-
agent
15 | Misc charge, if any charges not Actual + Tk. 500/-
mentioned in schedule of charges
17 | Issuance of Lien confirmation on FC New Tk. 800/-
balance for Intemational Credit Card Renewal Tk. 500/-
18 | BL Tracking Charge (irrespective of Fee Tk. 500/- per BL
Import or Export)
19 | Vessel Tracking Charge (irrespective of | Fee Tk. 500/- per tracking
Import or Export)
20 | Processing of application for obtaining Charge Tk. 1,000/-
permission from Bangladesh Bank for (per case)
time extension of submission of Bill of
Entry/IMP/EXP/ LCAF revalidation
waiver of Submission of Bill of Entry/
any other Bangladesh Bank permission
proposal processing charge
21 | Processing Bangladesh Bank Tk. 1,000/-
permission for Foreign Exchange (per case)
outward Remittance
22 | NOC for lien with other bank Tk. 500/-
23 | Buying House Commission Payment Tk. 1,000/-
Processing Charge
24 | Bangladesh Bank Return/statement Tk. 500/- per instance
processing fees of money
changer/indenting/buying
house/shipping company and other
agency
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